ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

| RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3 | <u>197</u> |
|---|---|
| COUNCIL SPONSOR: GOULD/DAVIS | PROVIDED BY: <u>FINANCE</u> |
| DOCUMENT*** RESOLU C.S. NO. 10-2406 - 2011-201 | TTACHMENT FOR COMPLETE JTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE 5 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET SSET AND GRANT AWARDS. |
| WHEREAS, | |
| THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HERE | EBY RESOLVES that |
| THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN STAS FOLLOWS: | UBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS |
| MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: | SECONDED BY: |
| | |
| YEAS: | |
| NAYS: | |
| ABSTAIN: | |
| ABSENT: | |
| | |
| | ADOPTED ON THE <u>1</u> DAY OF <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2011, AT COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING |
| | |
| _ | MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN |
| ATTEST: | |
| THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK | |

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

| RESOLUTION CO | OUNCIL SERIES NO. <u>C-3197</u> | | |
|----------------------------|---|------------------------|------------------------------|
| COUNCIL SPONS | SOR: <u>GOULD/DAVIS</u> | PROVIDED BY: | FINANCE |
| | DLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. OVEMENT BUDGET AND PROGRAM, FIXE | | |
| | t. Tammany Parish Government has identified ac ne Fiscal Year 2011; and | lditional capital imp | provements, fixed assets and |
| | accordance with Section 4 of Ordinance C.S. No t to amend said ordinance by resolution, we subson: | | |
| SECTION 1: Cap | pital Improvements - Facilities | | |
| Fund No Descr | <u>iption</u> | Estimated Costs | |
| | vations to Slidell Library ng source - Clovis Hendry Settlement 2003 | <u>\$ 130,000.00</u> | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| THE PARISH (| OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to a | amend the Capital B | Budget as submitted. |
| THIS RESOLU AS FOLLOWS: | TION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VO | OTE, THE VOTE T | HERE ON WAS |
| MOVED BY ADO | OPTION BY, SECONI | DED BY | |
| YEAS: | | | |
| NAYS: | | | |
| ABSTAIN: | | | |
| ABSENT: | | | |
| | TION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QU OTING. | | |
| | | | |
| | | MARTIN W. GOU | JLD, JR, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN |
| ATTEST: | | | |
| | | | |
| THERESA FORD | , COUNCIL CLERK | - | |